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Output
speed

50Hz 11.3 14.6 19.3 25.3 33.8 43.9 57.9 75.9

min
-1 60Hz 13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19/57 23/53 28/49 33/44 19/57 23/53 28/49 33/44

120 92.17 70 53.33 40 30.72 23.33 17.78

Start-up VM-01M

efficiency VM-04M,07M,1M

VM-01M VM-04M VM-07M VM-1M VM-01M VM-04M VM-07M VM-1M

0.2 0.30 0.45

0.4 0.35 0.50

0.75 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60

1.5 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60

2.2 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.60

3.7 0.45 0.45 0.65 0.65

A/B Gear ratio

Worm Gear ratio

Total reduction gear ratio

Self lock

0.40

1/40 3/40

Yes No

Gear ratio and Start-up efficiency

The number of
worm thread

Type

Motor
output
（ｋＷ）

1 3

Operation efficiency

0.30 0.35

0.35
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11.3 14.6 19.3 25.3 33.8 43.9 57.9 75.9

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 139 105 80 70 54 - -

53 40 31 23 26 20 - -

- - 150 122 107 82 62 47

- - 74 56 60 46 35 27

- - - - - 150 129 99

- - - - - - 78 59

550 511 388 296 253 195 - -

266 205 155 118 133 102 - -

- - - - - 432 328 250

- - - - - 198 150 114

- - - - - 550 456 348

- - - - - 284 215 164

850 850 850 656 563 432 328 -

- 396 300 229 258 198 150 -

- - - 850 782 601 456 348

- - - 328 369 284 215 164

- - - - - 834 633 483

- - - - - - 416 317

1800 1578 1198 913 782 601 - -

739 567 431 328 369 284 - -

- 1800 1663 1267 1086 834 633 -

- - 864 658 713 548 416 -

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４００V ５０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio

2.2

Reduction ratio

VM-01

45～150 N･m

Motor
output
（kW）

VM-04

165～550 N･m

1.5

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

0.75

VM-07

255～850 N･m

VM-１

540～1800 N･m 3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2
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13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

130 100 76 58 50 - - -

43 33 25 19 21 - - -

- 150 124 95 83 64 48 -

- - 61 47 50 39 29 -

- - - - - 122 93 71

- - - - - - 64 49

477 366 278 212 182 - - -

219 168 128 97 110 - - -

- - 550 429 - 282 214 -

- - 253 193 - 167 127 -

- - - 550 - 397 302 230

- - - 273 - 236 179 136

850 741 563 429 367 282 - -

434 334 253 193 217 167 - -

- 850 792 603 517 397 302 -

- - 358 273 307 236 179 -

- - - - - 717 545 415

- - - - - - 348 265

1358 1043 792 603 - - - -

613 471 358 273 - - - -

- 1800 1430 1090 934 717 545 -

- - 722 550 596 458 348 -

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

VM-１

540～1800 N･m

VM-01

45～150 N･m

VM-04

165～550 N･m

VM-07

255～850 N･m

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４００V ６０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW） The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

0.75

1.5

2.2

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2
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13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 120 91 70 61 47 - -

42 32 25 19 21 16 - -

- 150 149 113 99 76 58 -

- 78 59 45 48 37 28 -

- - - - - 148 113 86

- - - - - - 62 47

550 445 338 258 221 170 - -

213 164 124 95 107 82 - -

- - 550 517 - 340 259 197

- - 246 188 - 162 123 94

- - - - - 481 365 278

- - - - - 232 176 134

850 850 679 517 443 340 259 -

- 324 246 188 211 162 123 -

- - 850 731 626 481 365 278

- - 352 268 302 232 176 134

- - - - - 850 658 501

- - - - - 442 336 256

1644 1263 959 731 626 - - -

603 463 352 268 302 - - -

- 1800 1727 1316 1128 867 658 -

- 918 697 531 575 442 336 -

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４００V ６０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio

2.2

Reduction ratio

VM-01

45～150 N･m

Motor
output
（kW）

VM-04

165～550 N･m

1.5

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

0.75

VM-07

255～850 N･m

VM-１

540～1800 N･m 3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2
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11.3 14.6 19.3 25.3 33.8 43.9 57.9 75.9

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 126 95 73 64 49 37 -

53 41 31 24 27 20 16 -

- 150 144 110 96 74 56 43

- - 76 58 62 48 36 28

- - - 150 115 87

- - - - - 59

288 222 169 110

118 91 76 58

550 452 344 262 224 172 131 -

266 204 155 118 133 102 78 -

- - 550 395 300 229

- - 233 201 153 117

- - - 541 411 313

- - - 287 218 166

850 850 788 600 515 395 300 229

- 403 306 233 262 201 153 117

- - 850 821 704 541 411 313

- - - 332 374 287 218 166

- - - 772 586 447

- - - - 427 325

1800 1419 1078 821 704 541 411 313

747 574 436 332 374 287 218 166

- 1800 1539 1172 1005 772 586 447

- - 886 675 732 562 427 325

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

0.4

VM-04

165～550 N･m
100～200 N･m

540～1800 N･m
200～700 N･m

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2

VM-07

255～850 N･m
150～400 N･m

VM-１

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

VM-01

45～150 N･m
20～80 N･m

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW）

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ３８０V ５０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min－１）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio

0.75

1.5

2.2
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13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

117 90 68 52 45 35 - -

44 33 25 19 22 17 - -

150 147 112 85 75 57 44 33

- - 64 49 52 40 30 23

- - 150 111 84 64

- - - - 66 50

432 332 252 192 165 127 - -

226 174 132 100 113 87 - -

550 514 392 258 196 149

- 259 198 171 130 99

- 550 545 359 273 208

- - 276 238 181 138

850 677 514 392 336 258 196 -

444 341 259 198 222 171 130 -

- 850 716 545 467 359 273 208

- - 362 276 310 238 181 138

- - 850 665 505 385

- - - - 358 272

1227 942 716 545 467 359 273 -

621 477 362 276 310 238 181 -

1800 1746 1326 1010 866 665 505 385

- - 743 566 613 471 358 272

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

540～1800 N･m
200～700 N･m

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2

VM-07

255～850 N･m
150～400 N･m

0.75

1.5

2.2

VM-１

VM-04

165～550 N･m
100～200 N･m

0.2

0.4

0.75

VM-01

45～150 N･m
20～80 N･m

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ３８０V ６０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW） The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）
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11.3 14.6 19.3 25.3 33.8 43.9 57.9 75.9

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 150 127 96 84 65 49 38

51 40 30 23 26 20 15 11

- - 150 145 127 98 74 57

- - 72 55 58 45 34 26

- - - - 150 117

- - - - 74 57

550 550 461 351 301 231 176 134

255 196 149 113 127 98 74 57

- - - 519 394 300

- - - 193 147 112

- - - - 550 423

- - - - 212 162

850 850 850 789 676 519 394 300

- 386 293 224 252 193 147 112

- - - - 850 732 556 423

- - - - 364 280 212 162

- - - 850 766 584

- - - - 403 307

1800 1800 1459 1111 953 732 556 423

728 559 425 324 364 280 212 162

- - 1800 1532 1313 1009 766 584

- - 838 638 691 531 403 307

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

540～1800 N･m
200～700 N･m

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2

VM-07

255～850 N･m
150～400 N･m

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

VM-01

45～150 N･m
20～80 N･m

0.75

1.5

2.2

VM-１

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW）

VM-04

165～550 N･m
100～200 N･m

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４４０V ５０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio
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13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 131 100 76 67 51 39 30

42 32 24 19 21 16 12 9

- - 150 123 108 83 63 48

- - 58 44 48 37 28 21

- - - 150 123 94

- - - - 61 47

550 485 369 281 241 185 140 -

211 162 123 94 105 81 61 -

- - 550 373 283 216

- - 186 161 122 93

- - - 524 398 303

- - - 267 203 155

850 850 743 566 485 373 283 216

418 321 244 186 209 161 122 93

- - 850 795 682 524 398 303

- - 406 309 348 267 203 155

- - 850 589 447 341

- - - 436 331 252

1790 1375 1044 795 682 524 398 303

696 534 406 309 348 267 203 155

1800 1546 1174 894 767 589 447 341

- - 687 524 567 436 331 252

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

540～1800 N･m
200～700 N･m

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2

VM-07

255～850 N･m
150～400 N･m

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

VM-01

45～150 N･m
20～80 N･m

0.75

1.5

2.2

VM-１

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW）

VM-04

165～550 N･m
100～200 N･m

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４６０V ６０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio
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13.5 17.6 23.1 30.4 40.5 52.7 69.4 91.1

19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44 19／57 23／53 28／49 33／44

120.00 92.17 70.00 53.33 40.00 30.72 23.33 17.78

Type

Settablerange of torque

150 143 109 83 72 56 42 32

41 32 24 18 21 16 12 9

- - 150 134 117 90 68 52

- - 58 44 47 36 27 21

- - - 150 134 102

- - - - 61 46

550 529 402 306 262 202 153 117

209 160 122 93 104 80 61 46

- - 550 404 307 234

- - 184 159 121 92

- - - 550 432 329

- - - 229 174 133

850 850 805 614 526 404 307 234

415 319 242 184 207 159 121 92

- - - 850 741 569 432 329

- - - 265 298 229 174 133

- - - 820 622 474

- - - 431 328 250

1800 1495 1135 865 741 569 432 329

597 458 348 265 298 229 174 133

- 1800 1634 1245 1067 820 622 474

- 896 680 518 562 431 328 250

As to the setting value of torque alarm, keep in mind that you cannot set the value
less than 30% of the allowable torque of each type.

540～1800 N･m
200～700 N･m

3.7

1.5

2.2

3.7

2.2

VM-07

255～850 N･m
150～400 N･m

The under row　：　Modulating torque  （N･m）

0.2

0.4

0.75

VM-01

45～150 N･m
20～80 N･m

0.75

1.5

2.2

VM-１

Reduction ratio

Motor
output
（kW）

VM-04

165～550 N･m
100～200 N･m

Standard specification

Output speed－Torque　　(３phase ４８０V ６０Ｈｚ)

The upper row　：　Max torque　（N･m）

1／40　（Selflock） 3／40　（Non-Selflock）

Output speed （min
－１

）

Ａ／Ｂ Gear ratio

Worm gear ratio
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Please calculate as the below calculation formula.

Ｔ：Opening or closing torque　（Ｎ・ｍ）

Ｄ：Handwheel diameter 　（ｍｍ）

Handle diameter

VM-01M

VM-04M

※Extendable per 50mm

Ｔ：Opening or closing torque　（Ｎ・ｍ）

Ｇ１：Worm reduction ratio

Ｇ２：Manual reduction ratio

Ｒ：Handwheel radius　（ｍｍ）

η：Worm gear efficiency　
Single thread worm 0.30

　　　　　　　　　 ３条ウォーム　０．４０Triple thread worm 0.40

Handwheel radius and Manual reduction ratio

Handwheel
radius
Ｒ(mm)

Manual
reduction

ratio
Ｇ２

Manual
reductio
n ratio

Ｇ２
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Manual oparation force

Handwheel diameter
Ｄ(mm)

300,450

450

Handwheel diameter
Ｄ(mm)

500～1400※

500～1400※

Model
Standard Option

VM-1M 200 1.22
200
300

Model

Standard Option

Handwheel radius
Ｒ(mm)

VM-07M 157 1.00
200
300

１０００ × Ｔ 

 Ｄ 
Ｆ ＝ （Ｎ） 

１０００ × Ｔ 

Ｇ１ × Ｇ２ × Ｒ × η 
Ｆ ＝ （Ｎ） 

 ＶＭ－０１M，０４M 

 ＶＭ－０７M，１M 




















